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1. Number of cases and incidence rate per 100.000 population in the I half of 2001 and 2000 - total

Diseases

(codes under "International Statistical Classification of Diseases
and Related Health Problems" ICD-10)

I half of 2001/1 I half of 2000

number
of cases

incidence
rate

number
of cases

incidence
rate

Human immunodeficiency virus /HIV/ disease: total
of which: resulting in specified diseases (B20-B22)

resulting in other conditions (B23)
unspecified HIV disease (B24)

47
46
1
-

0.12
0.12
0.00

-

37
37

-
-

0.10
0.10

-
-

Cholera (A00)
Typhoid fever (A01.0)
Paratyphoid fevers A.B.C. (A01.1-A01.3)

-
2
1

-
0.01
0.00

-
7
-

-
0.02

-

Other salmonella infections: total
of which: salmonella enteritis (A02.0)

extraintestinal salmonellosis (A02.1-A02.9)

7898
7860

38

20.44
20.34
0.10

9265
9235

30

23.97
23.89
0.08

Shigellosis (A03) 32 0.08 42 0.11

Other bacterial intestinal infections: total (A04)
of which: children under 2 years /2

2376
1493

6.15
198.27

2822
1914

7.30
248.80

Acute amoebic dysentery (A06.0) - - 1 0.00

Viral & other specified intestinal infections: total (A08)
of which: children under 2 years /2

3181
1968

8.23
261.35

2678
1607

6.93
208.89

Acute diarrhoea: children under 2 years - total (A04; A08; A09) /2

of which: NOS, presumed of infectious origin (A09) /2

8866
5405

1177.41
717.79

11498
7977

1494.62
1036.93

Plague (A20)
Tularaemia (A21)
Anthrax (A22)

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
1
-

-
0.00

-

Brucellosis: total (A23)
of which: new cases

11
1

0.03
0.00

8
-

0.02
-

Glanders (A24.0)
Erysipeloid (A26)

-
42

-
0.11

-
27

-
0.07

/1 Temporary data. /2 Incidence rate per 100.000 children under 2 years.
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1. Number of cases and incidence rate per 100.000 population in the I half of 2001 and 2000 - total (contd)

Diseases

(codes under "International Statistical Clasification of Diseases
and Related Health Problems" ICD-10)

I half of 2001/1 I half of 2000

number
of cases

incidence
rate

number
of cases

incidence
rate

Leptospirosis (A27)
Leprosy (A30)

1
-

0.00
-

4
-

0.01
-

Listeriosis: total (A32; P37.2)
of which: neonatal listeriosis (P37.2) /3

6
-

0.02
-

5
-

0.01
-

Tetanus: total (A33-A35)
of which: tetanus neonatorum (A33) /3

9
-

0.02
-

5
-

0.01
-

Diphtheria (A36)
Whooping cough (A37)
Scarlet fever (A38)

-
1337
4277

-
3.46

11.07

1
793

5935

0.00
2.05

15.36

Meningitis: total
of which: meningococcal (A39.0)

Haemophilus influenzae (G00.0)
other bacterial, specified & unspecified (G00.1-G00.9)
viral, specified & unspecified (A87; B00.3; B02.1)
other & unspecified (G03)

743
60
32

309
268
74

1.92
0.16
0.08
0.80
0.69
0.19

761
57
43

347
246
68

1.97
0.15
0.11
0.90
0.64
0.18

Encephalitis: total
of which: meningococcal (A39.8)

Haemophilus influenzae (G04.2)
other bacterial (G04.2)
viral, tick-borne (A84)
other viral, specified (A83;A85;B00.4;B02.0;B25.8)
viral, unspecified (A86)
following immunization (G04.0)
other & unspecified (G04.8-G04.9)

180
3
2

55
10
9

62
-

39

0.47
0.01
0.01
0.14
0.03
0.02
0.16

-
0.10

210
6
3

49
13
14
85

-
40

0.54
0.02
0.01
0.13
0.03
0.04
0.22

-
0.10

Erysipelas: total (A46; O86.8)
of which: postpartum or puerperal (O86.8) /3

1632
-

4.22
-

1624
-

4.20
-

Scleroma (A48.8)
Relapsing fever (A68)
Lyme disease (A69.2)
Chlamydia psittaci infection (A70)
Trachoma (A71)

1
-

698
-
-

0.00
-

1.81
-
-

-
-

275
1
-

-
-

0.71
0.00

-

Rickettsioses: total
of which: typhus fever (A75)

Q fever (A78)
spotted fever & other (A77; A79)

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

1
-
-
1

0.00
-
-

0.00

Acute poliomyelitis, including vaccine-associated paralysis (A80)
Creutzfeldt-Jakob disease (A81.0)
Subacute sclerosing panencephalitis (A81.1)

-
3
1

-
0.01
0.00

-
1
1

-
0.00
0.00

Rabies (A82)
Persons bitten by animals suspected of rabies, vaccinated post-exposure

-
5720

-
14.80

-
3757

-
9.72

Yellow fever (A95)
Varicella /chicken pox/ (B01)
Measles (B05)

-
74465

92

-
192.70

0.24

-
87802

53

-
227.17

0.14

Rubella: total (B06; P35.0)
of which: congenital rubella syndrome (P35.0) /3

68279
-

176.69
-

35784
1

92.59
0.52

/1 Temporary data. /3 Incidence rate per 100.000 live births notified in the I half of 2001 and 2000.
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1. Number of cases and incidence rate per 100.000 population in the I half of 2001 and 2000 - total (contd)

Diseases

(codes under "International Statistical Clasification of Diseases
and Related Health Problems" ICD-10)

I half of 2001/1 I half of 2001#

number
of cases

incidence
rate

number
of cases

incidence
rate

Foot-and-mouth disease (B08.8) - - - -

Viral hepatitis: total
of which: type A (B15)

type B (B16; B18.0-B18.1)
type C (B17.1; B18.2)
type B+C (B16; B18.0-B18.1/B17.1; B18.2)
other & unspecified (B17.0; B17.2-B17.8;B18.8-B18.9;B19)

2533
224

1154
971
68

116

6.55
0.58
2.99
2.51
0.18
0.30

2831
123

1439
1028

71
170

7.32
0.32
3.72
2.66
0.18
0.44

Mumps (B26)
Infectious mononucleosis (B27)
Dermatophytosis (B35)

7443
961
687

19.26
2.49
1.78

12191
869
757

31.54
2.25
1.96

Malaria: total (B50-B54; P37.3-P37.4)
of which: congenital malaria (P37.3-P37.4) /3

14
-

0.04
-

9
-

0.02
-

Toxoplasmosis: total (B58; P37.1)
of which: congenital toxoplasmosis (P37.1) /3

191
2

0.49
1.07

189
3

0.49
1.55

Cestode infections: total
of which: echinococcosis (B67)

cysticercosis (B69)
Taenia saginata (B68.1)
other specified & unspecified (B68.0; B68.9; B70; B71)

208
24

-
118
66

0.54
0.06

-
0.31
0.17

234
12

-
180
42

0.61
0.03

-
0.47
0.11

Trichinellosis (B75)
Scabies (B86)
Acute streptococcal pharyngitis or tonsillitis ((J02.0; J03.0)

20
7302

153

0.05
18.90
0.40

7
7818

236

0.02
20.23
0.61

Influenza: total (J10; J11)
of which: children 0-14 years /4

519260
251670

1343.75
3489.97

1528699
384709

3955.25
5137.19

Bacterial foodborne intoxications: total
of which: salmonella enteritis (A02.0)

staphylococcal (A05.0)
botulism (A05.1)
Clostridium perfringens (A05.2)
other specified (A05.3-A05.8)
unspecified (A05.9)

9753
7860

239
34
1

63
1556

25.24
20.34
0.62
0.09
0.00
0.16
4.03

10821
9235

96
29
1

76
1384

28.00
23.89
0.25
0.08
0.00
0.20
3.58

Toxic effects of noxious substances eaten as food: total
of which: ingested mushrooms (T62.0)

ingested berries or other parts of plants (T62.1-T62.2)
eaten as seafood (T61)
other specified & unspecified (T62.8-T62.9)

22
16
6
-
-

0.06
0.04
0.02

-
-

11
11

-
-
-

0.03
0.03

-
-
-

Other poisoning & toxic effects: total
of which: aflatoxin & other mycotoxin food contaminants (T64)

pesticides (T60)
drugs, medicaments & biological substances (T36-T50)
alcohol (T51)
other substances non-medicinal as to source (T52-T59)
contact with venomous animals (T63)
other & unspecified (T65)

4564
2

159
2406

880
879
13

225

11.81
0.01
0.41
6.23
2.28
2.27
0.03
0.58

4195
-

52
2370

914
632
20

207

10.85
-

0.13
6.13
2.36
1.64
0.05
0.54

Acute flaccid paralysis: children 0-14 years /4 42 0.58 23 0.31

/1 Temporary data. /3 Incidence rate per 100.000 live births notified in the I half of 2001 and 2000. /4 Incidence rate per 100.000
children under 15 years.
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2. Number of cases in the I half of 2001 - by voivodeship

Voivodeship

Human immunodeficiency
virus /HIV/ disease

Other salmonella
infections

Other bacterial
intestinal

infections (A04)

POLAND 47 46 1 - - 2 1 7898 7860 38 32 2376 1493

Dolnośląskie
Kujawsko-Pomorskie
Lubelskie
Lubuskie
Łódzkie
Małopolskie
Mazowieckie
Opolskie
Podkarpackie
Podlaskie
Pomorskie
Śląskie
Świętokrzyskie
Warmińsko-Mazurskie
Wielkopolskie
Zachodniopomorskie

17
3
-
3
2
1
1
5
-
-

10
5
-
-
-
-

17
3
-
3
2
-
1
5
-
-

10
5
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
-
-

436
466
851
247
609
483

1126
243
535
466
394
561
273
364
631
213

436
462
851
246
605
482

1114
243
534
464
393
560
271
362
625
212

-
4
-
1
4
1

12
-
1
2
1
1
2
2
6
1

1
1
9
-
-
1
3
-
4
-
2
4
6
1
-
-

197
56
99

115
307
110
202

9
351
92

138
284
43
26

292
55

118
15
96
30

167
82

137
7

290
48
69

252
36
3

138
5

Voivodeship

Viral & other
specified intes-
tinal inf. (A08)

Acute diarrhoea:
children under

2 years

Brucellosis
(A23)

POLAND - 3181 1968 8866 5405 - - - 11 1 - 42 1 -

Dolnośląskie
Kujawsko-Pomorskie
Lubelskie
Lubuskie
Łódzkie
Małopolskie
Mazowieckie
Opolskie
Podkarpackie
Podlaskie
Pomorskie
Śląskie
Świętokrzyskie
Warmińsko-Mazurskie
Wielkopolskie
Zachodniopomorskie

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

199
455
143
21

265
317
488

1
156
13

447
308
68
17

276
7

123
302
118
15

148
201
285

1
112

7
208
188
53
9

196
2

645
675
562
169
434
570
908
97

631
218
800
896
415
425

1173
248

404
358
348
124
119
287
486
89

229
163
523
456
326
413
839
241

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

2
1
1
5
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
1

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

1
5
5
-
8
1
9
-
1
2
2
2
2
-
2
2

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
1

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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2. Number of cases in the I half of 2001 - by voivodeship (contd)

Voivodeship

Listeriosis Tetanus Meningitis

POLAND 6 - 9 - - 1337 4277 743 60 32 309 268 74

Dolnośląskie
Kujawsko-Pomorskie
Lubelskie
Lubuskie
Łódzkie
Małopolskie
Mazowieckie
Opolskie
Podkarpackie
Podlaskie
Pomorskie
Śląskie
Świętokrzyskie
Warmińsko-Mazurskie
Wielkopolskie
Zachodniopomorskie

-
2
-
-
1
1
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
1

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
1
-
-
3
-
-
1
1
-
-
-
-
2
1

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

66
33
6
5

484
40

194
33
4

145
1

63
117
100
46
-

356
272
136
73

125
304
635
200
78

116
200
774
85

120
663
140

49
30
31
18
51
84
68
20
34
25
76
89
36
36
61
35

2
-
-
-

11
5

11
2
3
-
9

10
1
3
2
1

2
1
3
1
3
2
2
-
1
1
1
6
-
3
2
4

28
8
8

13
15
35
30
6

14
18
21
36
22
17
26
12

8
21
12
3

12
33
23
10
12
5

42
29
13
9

21
15

9
-
8
1

10
9
2
2
4
1
3
8
-
4

10
3

Voivodeship

Encephalitis Erysipelas

POLAND 180 3 2 55 10 9 62 - 39 1632 - 1 - 698

Dolnośląskie
Kujawsko-Pomorskie
Lubelskie
Lubuskie
Łódzkie
Małopolskie
Mazowieckie
Opolskie
Podkarpackie
Podlaskie
Pomorskie
Śląskie
Świętokrzyskie
Warmińsko-Mazurskie
Wielkopolskie
Zachodniopomorskie

9
26
5
-
5

11
25
5

31
9
9

19
2

10
8
6

-
1
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
1
-

2
11
4
-
1
2

13
1
3
3
1
8
1
2
-
3

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
2
-
3
-
-
-
5
-
-

-
-
-
-
1
-
3
1
3
-
-
-
-
-
1
-

1
11
1
-
1
5
6
1
8
3
8
9
1
3
3
1

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

6
3
-
-
2
4
1
-

17
-
-
1
-
-
3
2

65
124
49
35

249
130
262
30
85
38

119
100
68
60

120
98

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

39
12
21
8

33
66
27
28
75

159
9

74
14
77
19
37
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2. Number of cases in the I half of 2001 - by voivodeship (contd)

Voivodeship

Rickettsioses

POLAND - - - - - - - 3 1 - 5720 - 74465 92
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Łódzkie
Małopolskie
Mazowieckie
Opolskie
Podkarpackie
Podlaskie
Pomorskie
Śląskie
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Rubella Viral hepatitis Malaria
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2. Number of cases in the I half of 2001 - by voivodeship (contd)

Voivodeship

Toxoplas-
mosis Cestode infections Influenza

(J10; J11)

POLAND 191 2 208 24 - 118 66 20 7302 153 519260 251670

Dolnośląskie
Kujawsko-Pomorskie
Lubelskie
Lubuskie
Łódzkie
Małopolskie
Mazowieckie
Opolskie
Podkarpackie
Podlaskie
Pomorskie
Śląskie
Świętokrzyskie
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-
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-
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Voivodeship

Bacterial foodborne intoxications Toxic effects of noxious substances
eaten as food

POLAND 9753 7860 239 34 1 63 1556 22 16 6 - -
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2. Number of cases in the I half of 2001 - by voivodeship (contd)

Voivodeship

Other poisonings & toxic effects

POLAND 4564 2 159 2406 880 879 13 225 42

Dolnośląskie
Kujawsko-Pomorskie
Lubelskie
Lubuskie
Łódzkie
Małopolskie
Mazowieckie
Opolskie
Podkarpackie
Podlaskie
Pomorskie
Śląskie
Świętokrzyskie
Warmińsko-Mazurskie
Wielkopolskie
Zachodniopomorskie
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914
226
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